

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 9015/2016

ARKESH JAIN & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
MOHD. ISHRAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 so far. Hence, notice could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate
Ch. No. 88, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR